SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday 8th December, 2009

S.I. No.43

[Legal Notice No. 68]

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT (CAP. 92)

PUBLIC SERVICE (ATTORNEY GENERAL'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS) RULES (AMENDMENT) RULES 2009.

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 4 of the Public Service Act and after consulting the Commission, I make these Rules –

Citation

1. These Rules may be cited as the Public Service (Attorney General's Terms and Conditions) (Amendment) Rules 2009.

Rule 1 amended

2. Rule 1 of the Public Service (Attorney General's Terms and Conditions) Rules (Amendment) Rules 2009 (LN 66 of 2009) is amended by adding "and are deemed to have come into force on 1 January 2009" at the end of rule 1.

MADE AT HONIARA this seventh day of December, 2009.

MILNER TOZAKA
Minister for Public Service